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Pastoral Staff 
Rev. Jack Durkin 
Fatherjack@saintmonicas.com 
Pastor 
Rev. Augustine Tran 
atran@saintmonicas.com 
Parochial Vicar 
 
Deacons 
Deacon John Koppenaal 
jkoppenaal@saintmonicas.com 
Deacon Bob Tipton 
btipton@saintmonicas.com 
Mass Schedule 
Saturday: 5:00pm  
(No incense) 
Sunday: 
8:00am (live streamed), 
10:30am, 
12:30pm, 5:00pm 
Weekday Masses 
Mon. & Tues.  
9:00am & 6:30pm 
Wed., Thurs. & Fri. 
6:30am & 9:00am 
Sat. 9:00am 
(2nd & 4th Saturday      
Ordinary form Latin Mass) 
Reconciliation 
By Appointment or 
Mon. & Tues.  
5:00pm -6:00pm 
Saturday  
3:00pm– 4:30pm 
 
Office Hours 
Monday– Friday 
9:45am– 2:00pm 
(Limited staff in office) 
 
In case of Sacramental  
Emergency/Danger of 
Death,  
After hours call 770-904-9141 
 
Del Divino Nino Jesus  
Catholic Mission 
4400 Abbotts Bridge Rd, Duluth, 
GA 30097  678-417-7912 
St. Andrew Kim Korean  
Catholic Church Of Atlanta   
2249 Duluth Highway 120 
Duluth, GA 30097  770-622-2577 
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Readings Week of October 18, 2020 
Sunday Is 45:1, 4-6; Ps 96:1, 3, 4-5, 7-8, 9-10;  

 1 Thes 1:1-5b; Mt 22:15-21 

Monday Eph 2:1-10; Ps 100:1b-2, 3, 4ab, 4c-5;  

 Lk 12:13-21 

Tuesday Eph 2:12-22; Ps 85:9ab-10, 11-12, 13-

 14; Lk 12:35-38 

Wednesday Eph 3:2-12; Is 12:2-3, 4bcd, 5-6; Lk 

 12:39-48 

Thursday Eph 3:14-21; Ps 33:1-2, 4-5, 11-12, 18-

 19; Lk 12:49-53 

Friday Eph 4:1-6; Ps 24:1-2, 3-4ab, 5-6; Lk 

 12:54-59 

Saturday Eph 4:7-16; Ps 122:1-2, 3-4ab, 4cd-5; Lk 

 13:1-9 

Sunday Ex 22:20-26; Ps 18:2-3, 3-4, 47, 51;  

 1 Thes 1:5c-10; Mt 22:34-40 
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Reliquary Saints 
This week we celebrate the Feast Days of 
two of our reliquary saints. Let us re-
member them in prayer and  
thanksgiving. 
Saint Paul of the Cross - October 19 
Saint Gaspar del Bufalo- October 21 

Annual Appeal Goal 
Total Pledged and Received 
Amount Received 
Outstanding Pledges 
Amount Over Goal 
Percent of Goal Pledged 
Percent of Goal Rec'd 
# of Pledges 
Pledge Rec'd as of 10/2/20 

2020 
157,800.00 
228,707.04 
167,318.18 
61,388.86  
70,907.04  
144.93% 
106.03% 

2019 
141,800.00 
256620.32 
201580.3 
55,040.02 
114,820.32  
180.97% 
142.16% 

2018 
154,800.00  
258,075.22  
208,941.72  
 49,133.50  
103,275.22  
166.72% 
134.98% 

2017 
148,300.00  
249,459.21  
206,006.29 
43,452.92 
101,159.21 
168.21% 
138.91% 

The parish staff is working to ensure that our membership records are 
complete and up-to-date. Keeping a database current is an essential obli-
gation of our parish and is critical in times like Covid-19.   We need your 
assistance to ensure we have the most accurate information and pre-
ferred ways to communicate with you. Please visit our parish website to 
find the link to St. Monica Parish Census 2020.   
 
I thank you for your help as we work to steward our resources with care. 
 
In Christ,  Father Jack Durkin, Pastor 
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Contacts 
Director of  Adult Formation & Christian 
Initiation 

Patrick Klein  ext. 112 
pklein@saintmonicas.com 
Elementary Ed. Coordinator  
PreK-5th Grade 

Kerrie Hathaway ext. 117 
khathaway@saintmonicas.com 
Director of First Communion & First 
Reconciliation/Liturgy Coordinator 

Cyndy Furgiuele  ext. 126 
cyndyf@saintmonicas.com 
Middle School Coordinator(6-8) 
Kris Michels x116 
kmichels@saintmonicas.com 
Director High School Youth 
Ministry/Confirmation Preparation 

Kevin Conner ext. 120 
KConner@saintmonicas.com 
Coordinator of High School Youth 
Ministry/Confirmation Preparation 

Lisa Lyons ext. 113 
llyons@saintmonicas.com 
Executive Assistant to Priests/Director 
Infant Baptism 
Karen LastuWa  ext. 110 
Karen.lastuWa@saintmonicas.com 

Catholic Church of St. Monica Year- End Financial Summary  

Director of Music & Liturgy  
Coordinator 
Bob Barry  ext. 130 
Bob.barry@saintmonicas.com 
Coordinator of Facilities 

Laurence Pierre ext. 123 
lpierre@saintmonicas.com 
Communications Coordinator 

Madeline Murphy  ext. 121 
MMurphy@saintmonicas.com 
Director of Finance 

Paula McCallum ext. 114 
Paula.mccallum@saintmonicas.com 
Safe Environment/Admin. 

Cheri Goehmann ext. 125 
Cheri.goehmann@saintmonicas.com 

Receptionists 
Terry Kolodzy ext. 118 
TKolodzy@saintmonicas.com 
Lisa Dickerson ext. 118 
Ldickerson@saintmonicas.com 
Facility Manager 

Karl Wilcox ext. 135 
Karl.wilcox@saintmonicas.com 
Asst. Facility Manager 

Victor Alcoreza ext. 135 
Valcoreza@saintmonicas.com 

In Need of Help? 
Contact  St Vincent de Paul  
678-892-6183 
Leave a message and your zip code 
and someone will return your call. 

Sacraments  Sacrament of Baptism:  
Before scheduling an Infant Baptism, both parents are required 
to attend the Baptismal Preparation Class is held  the 4th Sunday 
of the month from 12:30pm-2:30pm.  Parents must be active and 
practicing members of the Parish in order to schedule the 
Baptism date.  To register for the class, please go to our website, 
click  on Sacraments, then click on Baptism and register for the 
class only.  

Sacrament Of Matrimony:   
Couples  are required to contact  one of our priests at least 9 
months   before they wish to marry, to arrange for  instructions 
and spiritual preparation for the Sacrament. 
 

Sacrament of Anointing of the Sick,  
Last Rites or Viaticum:  
Contact Fr. Jack Durkin at ext. 111 or  
Fr. Tran ext.  115 
In case of Sacramental  
Emergency/Danger of Death,  
After hours call 770-904-9141 

Communion for the Sick:   
Please  advise the Parish Office of anyone admit-
ted to the hospital or who is homebound and in 
need of the Ministry to the Infirmed.     

Dear Parishioners: 
2019-2020 fiscal year was quite stressful for many of us. Our parish fell short of our anticipated 
offertory number by $174,649 due largely to reduced Mass attendance combined with general 
economic hardship. Thankfully, our parish has still been able to operate and continue the work of 
God due to your continued giving. 
Of course, the pandemic hit while we were in the process of redeeming our pledges for the  
capital campaign, Building God’s Kingdom from Within. Nonetheless, with fortitude and founded 
hope, we move forward as a parish, and I ask for your sustained effort to make contributions to 
cover both our operational expenses through our offertory and our building expenses through 
the capital campaign. This support—along with your generous support for the poor through 
organizations like Project Hope, Saint Vincent de Paul, and Haiti Twinning—glorifies our Father in 
heaven, continues Christ’s work on earth, and gives evidence of the Holy Spirit moving our minds 
and enriching our hearts. 
As always, I rejoice in serving you as pastor and thank you for your generosity and kindness. 
 
In Christ, our Life and Way,  Fr. Jack 

View this bulletin online at www.DiscoverMass.com




